LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
First Preference By Ballot Box Report
Arbroath East & Lunan Ward

04/05/2012

Numbers of Preferences allocated to

each Candidate
BOX ASY (combined with ATA/003) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Martyn GEDDES 56 34 24 13 12 23
Ginny GRAHAM 9 32 33 21 18 6
Donald MORRISON 99 68 25 7 10 0
Bob SPINK 99 43 52 18 4 5
Alastair STUART 24 19 36 16 10 12
Sheena WELSH 67 106 19 6 2 6
BOX ASZ/001 (combined with ASZ/002) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Martyn GEDDES 102 45 23 8 7 16
Ginny GRAHAM 22 53 58 18 13 4
Donald MORRISON 97 48 17 10 11 6
Bob SPINK 99 65 54 20 5 2
Alastair STUART 31 21 18 23 11 8
Sheena WELSH 40 97 22 5 7 12
BOX ASZ/002 (combined with ASZ/001) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX ATA/001 (combined with ATA/002) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Martyn GEDDES 32 16 15 9 9 16
Ginny GRAHAM 8 22 19 17 15 6
Donald MORRISON 93 61 32 7 6 3
Bob SPINK 84 37 43 7 10 4
Alastair STUART 46 20 18 18 4 7
Sheena WELSH 51 108 22 5 6 8
BOX ATA/002 (combined with ATA/001) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON




Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX ATA/003 (combined with ASY)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX ATB/001 (combined with ATB/002, ATB/003)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Martyn GEDDES

36

24

19

Ginny GRAHAM

12

30

18

13

17

Donald MORRISON

62

118

33

12

12

Bob SPINK

73

50

59

10

Alastair STUART

60

17

24

24

Sheena WELSH

114

69

34

BOX ATB/002 (combined with ATB/001, ATB/003)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX ATB/003 (combined ATB/001, ATB/002)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX ATC (combined with ATD)

1st

2nd

3rd

Martyn GEDDES

31

25

14

Ginny GRAHAM

16

29

Donald MORRISON

51

61

19

Bob SPINK

97

34

25

Alastair STUART

14

18

16

Sheena WELSH

49

56

17

BOX ATD (combined with ATC)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX ATE/001 (combined with ATE/002, ATE/003)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Martyn GEDDES

54

26

17

15

20




Ginny GRAHAM 13 35 45 17 24 3
Donald MORRISON 104 105 26 9 10 3
Bob SPINK 117 68 45 17 3 5
Alastair STUART 77 27 36 19 8 15
Sheena WELSH 99 118 32 4 3 7
BOX ATE/002 (combined with ATE/001, ATE/003) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX ATE/003 (combined with ATE/001, ATE/002) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX ATF/001 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Martyn GEDDES 36 33 12 6 5 9
Ginny GRAHAM 6 14 25 9 10 2
Donald MORRISON 39 60 22 6 6 4
Bob SPINK 85 33 34 6 1 2
Alastair STUART 31 24 18 19 2 7
Sheena WELSH 58 53 13 5 6 5
BOX ATF/002 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Martyn GEDDES 16 9 6 9 8 10
Ginny GRAHAM 4 14 13 12 11 3
Donald MORRISON 36 73 18 5 2 3
Bob SPINK 57 32 40 7 3 4
Alastair STUART 51 13 20 10 5 6
Sheena WELSH 67 47 17 5 2 3
BOX AE POST 001,002, 003, 004, 005 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Martyn GEDDES 184 74 62 38 29 56
Ginny GRAHAM 32 88 95 55 51 25
Donald MORRISON 185 304 98 20 25 6
Bob SPINK 244 168 190 32 21 13
Alastair STUART 138 52 84 69 23 27
Sheena WELSH 313 239 68 16 12 25
BOX AE POST 002 (postal votes combined) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH




BOX AE POST 003 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX AE POST 004 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

BOX AE POST 005 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

Manual Entry

[N
(2]
—

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Martyn GEDDES

Ginny GRAHAM

Donald MORRISON

Bob SPINK

Alastair STUART

Sheena WELSH

(o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (]

(o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (e

(o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (e

(o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (e

(o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (e

o|o|o|o|o|o

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

547
109
766
955
472
858
3707

286
304
898
530
211
893

3122

1

192
335
290
542
270
244
873

113
171

79
120
209

57
749

86
165
84
54
72
45
506

174
57
30
39
92
80

472




