LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012 First Preference By Ballot Box Report Arbroath East & Lunan Ward 04/05/2012

Numbers of Preferences allocated to each Candidate

BOX ASY (combined with ATA/003)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES	56	34	24	13	12	23
Ginny GRAHAM	9	32	33	21	18	6
Donald MORRISON	99	68	25	7	10	0
Bob SPINK	99	43	52	18	4	5
Alastair STUART	24	19	36	16	10	12
Sheena WELSH	67	106	19	6	2	6
BOX ASZ/001 (combined with ASZ/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES	102	45	23	8	7	16
Ginny GRAHAM	22	53	58	18	13	4
Donald MORRISON	97	48	17	10	11	6
Bob SPINK	99	65	54	20	5	2
Alastair STUART	31	21	18	23	11	8
Sheena WELSH	40	97	22	5	7	12
BOX ASZ/002 (combined with ASZ/001)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Donald MORRISON						
Bob SPINK						
Alastair STUART						
Sheena WELSH						
BOX ATA/001 (combined with ATA/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES	32	16	15	9	9	16
Ginny GRAHAM	8	22	19	17	15	6
Donald MORRISON	93	61	32	7	6	3
Bob SPINK	84	37	43	7	10	4
Alastair STUART	46	20	18	18	4	7
Sheena WELSH	51	108	22	5	6	8
BOX ATA/002 (combined with ATA/001)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Donald MORRISON						

Bob SPINK						
Alastair STUART						
Sheena WELSH						
BOX ATA/003 (combined with ASY)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Donald MORRISON						
Bob SPINK						
Alastair STUART						
Sheena WELSH						
BOX ATB/001 (combined with ATB/002, ATB/003)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES	36	24	19	8	6	18
Ginny GRAHAM	12	30	18	13	17	7
Donald MORRISON	62	118	33	12	12	4
Bob SPINK	73	50	59	10	7	4
Alastair STUART	60	17	24	24	8	8
Sheena WELSH	114	69	34	8	4	11
BOX ATB/002 (combined with ATB/001, ATB/003)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES				1	1	
Ginny GRAHAM						
Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK						
Alastair STUART				1	1	
Sheena WELSH						
Sheeria WELSH						
BOX ATR/003 (combined ATR/001 ATR/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
BOX ATB/003 (combined ATB/001, ATB/002) Martyn GEDDES	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART	1st	2nd 2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH						
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th 7 9	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES	1st 31	2nd 25 16 61	3rd 14 29 19	4th 7 9 3	5th 2	6th
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK	1st 31 3 51 97	2nd 25 16 61 34	3rd 14 29 19 25	4th 7 9 3 3 3	5th 2 6 2 0	6th 6 1 1
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART	1st 31 3 51 97 14	2nd 25 16 61 34 18	3rd 14 29 19 25 16	4th 7 9 3 3 11	5th 2 6 2 0 1	6th 6 1 1 0
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH	1st 31 3 51 97 14 49	2nd 25 16 61 34 18 56	3rd 14 29 19 25 16 17	4th 7 9 3 3 11 3	5th 2 6 2 0 1	6th 6 1 0 2 3
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC)	1st 31 3 51 97 14	2nd 25 16 61 34 18	3rd 14 29 19 25 16	4th 7 9 3 3 11	5th 2 6 2 0 1	6th 6 1 1 0
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES	1st 31 3 51 97 14 49	2nd 25 16 61 34 18 56	3rd 14 29 19 25 16 17	4th 7 9 3 3 11 3	5th 2 6 2 0 1	6th 6 1 1 0 2
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM	1st 31 3 51 97 14 49	2nd 25 16 61 34 18 56	3rd 14 29 19 25 16 17	4th 7 9 3 3 11 3	5th 2 6 2 0 1	6th 6 1 1 0 2
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON	1st 31 3 51 97 14 49	2nd 25 16 61 34 18 56	3rd 14 29 19 25 16 17	4th 7 9 3 3 11 3	5th 2 6 2 0 1	6th 6 1 1 0 2
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK	1st 31 3 51 97 14 49	2nd 25 16 61 34 18 56	3rd 14 29 19 25 16 17	4th 7 9 3 3 11 3	5th 2 6 2 0 1	6th 6 1 1 0 2
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART	1st 31 3 51 97 14 49	2nd 25 16 61 34 18 56	3rd 14 29 19 25 16 17	4th 7 9 3 3 11 3	5th 2 6 2 0 1	6th 6 1 1 0 2
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH	1st 31 3 51 97 14 49 1st	2nd 25 16 61 34 18 56 2nd	3rd 14 29 19 25 16 17 3rd	4th 7 9 3 3 11 3 4th	5th 2 6 2 0 1 3 5th	6th 6 1 1 0 2 3 6th
Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATC (combined with ATD) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH BOX ATD (combined with ATC) Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART	1st 31 3 51 97 14 49	2nd 25 16 61 34 18 56	3rd 14 29 19 25 16 17	4th 7 9 3 3 11 3	5th 2 6 2 0 1	6th 6 1 0 2 3

Ginny GRAHAM	13	35	45	17	24	3
Donald MORRISON	104	105	26	9	10	3
Bob SPINK	117	68	45	17	3	5
Alastair STUART	77	27	36	19	8	15
Sheena WELSH	99	118	32	4	3	7
BOX ATE/002 (combined with ATE/001, ATE/003)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Donald MORRISON						
Bob SPINK						
Alastair STUART						
Sheena WELSH						
BOX ATE/003 (combined with ATE/001, ATE/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Donald MORRISON						
Bob SPINK						
Alastair STUART						
Sheena WELSH						
BOX ATF/001	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES	36	33	12	6	5	9
Ginny GRAHAM	6	14	25	9	10	2
Donald MORRISON	39	60	22	6	6	4
Bob SPINK	85	33	34	6	1	2
Alastair STUART	31	24	18	19	2	7
Sheena WELSH	58	53	13	5	6	5
BOX ATF/002	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES	16	9	6	9	8	10
Ginny GRAHAM	4	14	13	12	11	3
Donald MORRISON	36	73	18	5	2	3
Bob SPINK	57	32	40	7	3	4
Alastair STUART	51	13	20	10	5	6
Sheena WELSH	67	47	17	5	2	3
BOX AE POST 001,002, 003, 004, 005	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES	184	74	62	38	29	56
Ginny GRAHAM	32	88	95	55	51	25
Donald MORRISON	185	304	98	20	25	6
Bob SPINK	244	168	190	32	21	13
Alastair STUART	138	52	84	69	23	27
Sheena WELSH	313	239	68	16	12	25
BOX AE POST 002 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Donald MORRISON						
Bob SPINK						
Alastair STUART						
Sheena WELSH						

BOX AE POST 003 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Donald MORRISON						
Bob SPINK						
Alastair STUART						
Sheena WELSH						
BOX AE POST 004 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Donald MORRISON						
Bob SPINK						
Alastair STUART						
Sheena WELSH						
BOX AE POST 005 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Martyn GEDDES						
· ·						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Ginny GRAHAM						
Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON						
Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK						
Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH Manual Entry	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH	1st 0	2nd 0	3rd 0	4th	5th 0	6th 0
Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH Manual Entry				-		
Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH Manual Entry Martyn GEDDES	0	0	0	0	0	0
Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH Manual Entry Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK	0	0	0	0	0	0
Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON Bob SPINK Alastair STUART Sheena WELSH Manual Entry Martyn GEDDES Ginny GRAHAM Donald MORRISON	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0 0	0 0	0 0 0

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

547	286	192	113	86	174
109	304	335	171	165	57
766	898	290	79	84	30
955	530	542	120	54	39
472	211	270	209	72	92
858	893	244	57	45	80
3707	3122	1873	749	506	472